

CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS

RFQ: 2026/051
File: AP 1/4/3
Date: 07 May 2026
To: Interested Service Providers
Contact: Procurement Unit (procurement@sprep.org)

Subject: Request for Quotes (RFQ): Development of Donor Profiles

Question 1:

Could you please provide an indicative number (or range) of donor profiles that are expected to be developed

Response:

We are looking at around 10 donor profiles - these are to cover our key donors (bilateral/multilateral) as well as emerging donors.

Question 2:

Does the number of profiles encompass the bilateral and multilateral donors or are there more donor profiles expected to be developed?

Response:

The confirmation of donors will be decided with the partnerships team; and there is an expectation that the consultants will have the expertise to research/develop donor profiles across the diversity of donors that operate in SPREP's programme areas of work.

Question 3:

We are writing to ask whether SPREP would consider receiving a single, combined proposal that covers the scope of both RFQs 2026/051 and 2026/052?

Response:

Bidders are requested to submit separate proposals for each RFQ's, clearly addressing the respective scopes and requirements outlined in each TOR.

Question 4:

Would you have an indicative budget for the RFQ?

Response:

Please cost out how much you think it would cost to deliver the scope of work set out in the Terms of Reference.